VIKING 224A-CHC1 AND 224A-CHC2 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
               vikingpump.com                  ©Copyright 2017 Viking Pump, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
CASING, HEAD, BRACKET AND IDLER: Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B (except H/HL idlers are powdered metal,
MPIF 35, FC-0208-45)
ROTOR: Steel, ASTM A148, Grade 80-40 (Sizes H, HL, K, LQ, LL, Q); or Ductile Iron, ASTM A536, Grade 60-40-18
(Sizes KK, LS, QS)
SHAFT AND IDLER PIN:  Hardened Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045

VIKING 224A-CHC1 AND 224A-CHC2 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
               vikingpump.com                  ©Copyright 2017 Viking Pump, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CHC1 PUMP LMs & KITS*
PUMP SIZE PORT OPTION PUMP LM SEAL CONVERSION KIT O-RING KIT REBUILD KIT
H224A-CHC1 1.5" Tapped 5-1462-661A-002 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K467
H224A-CHC1 2" 125# Flanged 5-1462-662A-001 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K467
HL224A-CHC1 1.5" Tapped 5-1412-661A-004 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K468
HL224A-CHC1 2" 125# Flanged 5-1412-662A-001 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K468
K224A-CHC1 2" Tapped 5-2515-661A-001 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
K224A-CHC1 2" 125# Flanged 5-2515-662A-008 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
K224A-CHC1 3" 125# Flanged 5-2515-662A-009 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
KK224A-CHC1 2" Tapped 5-2520-661A-002 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
KK224A-CHC1 2" 125# Flanged 5-2520-662A-006 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
KK224A-CHC1 3" 125# Flanged 5-2520-662A-007 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
LQ224A-CHC1 3" 125# Flanged 5-3320-662A-007 3-464-SEAL-K452 3-464-ORG-877-L2 3-464-REBUILD-K471
LQ224A-CHC1 4" 125# Flanged 5-3320-662A-008 3-464-SEAL-K452 3-464-ORG-877-L2 3-464-REBUILD-K471
LL224A-CHC1 3" 125# Flanged 5-3325-662A-002 3-464-SEAL-K452 3-464-ORG-877-L2 3-464-REBUILD-K472
LL224A-CHC1 4" 125# Flanged 5-3325-662A-003 3-464-SEAL-K452 3-464-ORG-877-L2 3-464-REBUILD-K472
LS224A-CHC1 3" 125# Flanged 5-3330-662A-004 3-464-SEAL-K453 3-464-ORG-877-L1 3-464-REBUILD-K473
LS224A-CHC1 4" 125# Flanged 5-3330-662A-005 3-464-SEAL-K453 3-464-ORG-877-L1 3-464-REBUILD-K473
Q224A-CHC1 4" 125# Flanged 5-4430-662A-004 3-464-SEAL-K454 3-464-ORG-877-Q1 3-464-REBUILD-K474
QS224A-CHC1 6" 125# Flanged 5-4445-662A-007 3-464-SEAL-K454 3-464-ORG-877-Q1 3-464-REBUILD-K475
      CHC2 PUMP LMs & KITS*
PUMP SIZE PORT OPTION PUMP LM SEAL CONVERSION KIT O-RING KIT REBUILD KIT
H224A-CHC2 1.5" Tapped 5-1462-661A-003 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K467
H224A-CHC2 2" 125# Flanged 5-1462-662A-002 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K467
HL224A-CHC2 1.5" Tapped 5-1412-661A-005 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K468
HL224A-CHC2 2" 125# Flanged 5-1412-662A-002 3-464-SEAL-K450 3-464-ORG-877-H1 3-464-REBUILD-K468
K224A-CHC2 2" Tapped 5-2515-661A-002 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
K224A-CHC2 2" 125# Flanged 5-2515-662A-011 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
K224A-CHC2 3" 125# Flanged 5-2515-662A-010 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K469
KK224A-CHC2 2" Tapped 5-2520-661A-003 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
KK224A-CHC2 2" 125# Flanged 5-2520-662A-008 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
KK224A-CHC2 3" 125# Flanged 5-2520-662A-009 3-464-SEAL-K451 3-464-ORG-877-K1 3-464-REBUILD-K470
LQ224A-CHC2 3" 125# Flanged 5-3320-662A-010 3-464-SEAL-K452 3-464-ORG-877-L2 3-464-REBUILD-K471